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Catamount Messenger 6.1.20 – Grading Information 
 
Catamount Families, 
 
Please take time to review this important PCHS information related to reporting grades in 9th – 11th and 
share it with your child. 
 
Grading: Grades 9-11 – Action Needed 
 

▪ Teachers will have grades updated in PowerSchool by the end of the day Monday, June 1, to reflect 
where a student’s final grade stands after remote learning. 

▪ Please review grades in PowerSchool – if a student/parent cannot access PowerSchool, please 
contact the teacher directly to find out the grade. 

▪ If there is a question about the grade, please reach out to the teacher directly. 
 

▪ Students and parents will need to decide whether a student will take a numeric grade or a pass for 
each class they are enrolled in during Spring 2020. 

▪ Here is the link to the form that needs to be filled out for each student in grades 9-11: 
https://www.wcpss.net/cms/lib/NC01911451/Centricity/Domain/6295/Spring%202020%20Req
uest%20to%20Post%20Grades%20Form%209-11.pdf 

 (Download the PDF – it is a fillable form) 
 
▪ Once the form is filled out, please send it in one email to all of the student’s teachers and their 

alphabet counselor. If the student sends the email, the parent must be copied on the email. 
▪ Forms should be emailed by the end of the day on Friday, June 5, 2020. 
▪ If you have trouble with the form, please contact one of your teachers or your counselor for help. 

 
▪ Please review this PPT for academic counseling regarding grade choices: 

https://www.wcpss.net/cms/lib/NC01911451/Centricity/Domain/6295/Spring%202020%20Gra
de%20Academic%20Counseling%20Information.pdf 

▪ If you have additional questions, please contact your counselor directly. 
 

▪ Counselor emails are listed below and teachers’ emails can be found at this link: 
https://www.wcpss.net/cms/lib/NC01911451/Centricity/Domain/6295/Staff%20emails.pdf 

 
▪ If a form is not returned, the default grade is a Pass (PC19) unless the student does not pass. 
▪ If a student does not pass a class, the default grade is a Withdrawal (WC19). 
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Administrator/Counselor Contact 

Administrator Student Group 
(Last Name) 

Counselor 

Mr. Jonathan Chang 
(schang@wcpss.net) 

A – Da Ms. Morgan Graves 
(mgraves@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Tineta McMillan 
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) 

De – Ji Ms. Beverly Davis 
(bdavis@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Drew Mabe 
(tmabe@wcpss.net) 

Jo – Mo Ms. Amie Graham 
(agraham4@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Eric Rosen 
(erosen@wcpss.net) 

Mu – Se Mr. James Gross 
(jgross@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 
(clocus@wcpss.net) 

Sh – Z Ms. Pam Savage 
(psavage@wcpss.net) 

 Dean of  
Student Services 

Ms. Felicia Moore 
(fmoore@wcpss.net) 

 SAP Counselor 
 

Ms. Daria Johnson 
(djohnson@wcpss.net) 

 
Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 


